CLASIFICACION DE CREDITOS
BANCA PRIVADA

A SEPTIEMBRE 2025
( En Millones de Balboas)

2025-12-02

NORMAL

MENCION ESPECIAL
SUBNORMAL
DUDOSO
IRRECUPERABLE
TOTAL

2023
Trimestre IV
63,587.59
4,059.15
1,801.24
805.79
1,290.30
71,544.07

Trimestre I
64,955.86
4,073.81
1,703.47
841.37
1,281.64
72,856.13

2024
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
66,534.22 68,501.07
3,777.82 3,669.51
1,664.01 1,603.23
872.95 862.28
1,290.68 1,306.90
74,139.67 75,942.99

Trimestre IV
69,796.05
3,737.39
1,535.10
843.25
1,316.64
77,228.42

Trimestre I
70,568.20
3,700.72
1,560.97
875.22
1,293.76
77,998.86

2025
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
72,296.37 72,637.32
3,590.72 3,842.23
1,600.10 1,545.07
819.12 834.97
1,267.56 1,327.86
79,573.87 80,187.46

Trimestre IV
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



